- NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION
CITY OF LOCKHART

To the registered voters of the City of Lockhart, Texas:

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., on
Tuesday, November 8, 2016, for voting in the City of Lockhart General election to elect the following:

CITY OF LOCKHART
e Councilmember District 1
» Councilmember District 2
o Councilmember At-Large
e Councilmember At-Large

- LOCATIONS OF POLLING PLACES ON ELECTION DAY (Lockhart city limits only)

County City
Precinct District Election Day Polling Location/Address
Numbers Number '
105
109
110 ' St. Marks Methodist Church. Hall
: 401 1 602 East Live Oak St.
L 407 Lockhart, TX 78644
' : : 410
411
107 - . .
108 St. Mary’s Catholic Church Hall
115 2 205 West Pecan
402 Lockhart, TX 78644
103
Hg City Hall — Glosserman Room Basement
117 3 308 West San Antonio St.
Lockhart, TX 78644
400
412
100 ) .
101 First Lockhart Connection Center
111 4 200 South Blanco Street
408 Lockhart, TX 78644

. EARLY VOTING by personal appearance will be conducted as listed below:

Main Early Voting Polling Place:
Caldwell County Election Administrator’s Office
Scott Annex Building
1403 Blackjack St.
Lockhart, Texas, 78644

Monday, October 24, 2016

8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday, October 25, 2016

8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 26, 2016

8:00 am.-5:00 p.m.

Thursday, October 27, 2016

8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Friday, October 28, 2016

8.00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 28, 2016

7:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, October 30, 2016

10:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.

Monday, October 31, 2016

7:00 am. —7:00 p.m.

Tuesday, November 1, 2016

7:.00 am. —7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 2, 2016

7:00 a.m. — 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, November 3, 2016

7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Friday, November 4, 2016

7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Applications for ballots by mail or e-mail shall be mailed to:

Caldwell County Elections Administrator's Office
1403 Blackjack St., Suite C

Lockhart, Texas 78644
pamela.ohlendorf@co.caldwell.tx.us

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on October 28, 2016.

Issued this the IEM ﬁf §WKW
L White

Lew White, Mayor, City of Lockhart

, 2016.




